approved for payment and the County Treasurer be so advised. 

Seconded by  

RESOLUTION NO. 

AGREEMENT WITH CORNELL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION ASSOCIATION OF 

HAMILTON COUNTY 

DATED: JANUARY 7, 2026 

BY 

WHEREAS, the Hamilton County Board of Supervisors has appropriated the sum of Fifty-

eight Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-five Dollars ($58,485.00) for the support and maintenance 

of the Cornell Cooperative Extension Association of Hamilton County, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT 

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Subdivision 8 of Section 224 of the County Law, the 

Hamilton County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize the Chairman of the Board of 

Supervisors to enter into a memorandum agreement with the Cornell Cooperative Extension 

Association of Hamilton County for the fiscal year of January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026 

in the amount of Fifty-eight Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-five Dollars ($58,485.00), and be it 

further 

RESOLVED, the Hamilton County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize payment 

of Fifty-eight Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-five Dollars ($58,485.00) to the Cornell 

Cooperative Extension Association of Hamilton County in one payment, on or about February 5, 

2026 and said amount shall be paid from Account No. A8750.0401, and the Hamilton County 

Treasurer be so advised. 

Seconded by

[...]

wildlife, fishing, and environmental conservation, and 

WHEREAS, there are opportunities to provide these services through existing camps, kids 

fishing derbies, etc., 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT 

RESOLVED, that the County Attorney be authorized to prepare a contract to pay One 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) to the Hamilton County Federation of Sportsmen’s 

Clubs, Inc., giving them authority to carry on a program including conservation education, and be 

it further 

RESOLVED, that the Chairman be authorized to execute such contract and that One 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) be paid on or about March 5, 2026 from Fish and 

Game Account No. A8720.0402 Federal Fish and Game, and that the Fish & Game Account No. 

A8720.0402 be charged for any and all other expenses authorized herein, and be it also 

RESOLVED, that Hamilton County would provide funding for up to 8 local Hamilton